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2025 Academic Calendar- Council ,Senate & University  Meetings

Semester 1
Month Date Activity Duration Description

Monday, January 6, 2025 Senate Examination Committee Academic

Thursday, January 9, 2025 Full Senate Meeting - Results Publication Academic

Tuesday, January 14, 2025 Local Academic Call 1 Day Academic

Wednesday, January 15, 2025 Senate Examination Irregularities Committee Meeting 1 Day Committee Meeting

Thursday, January 16, 2025 PhD Board Monthly Meeting 1 Day Committee Meeting

Thursday, January 16, 2025 Senate Academic Regulations Committee 1 Day Committee Meeting

Thursday, January 23, 2025 Senate Curriculum Development Committee 1 Day Committee Meeting

Friday, January 24, 2025 Senate Quality Assurance Committee 1 Day Committee Meeting

Monday, January 27, 2025 Monthly Management Meeting 1Day Management

Wednesday, February 5, 2025 Local Academic Call 1 Day Academic

Thursday, February 6, 2025 Senate Admissions Committee Meeting 1 Day Committee Meeting

Thursday, February 6, 2025 Senate Graduate Studies and Research Committee 1 Day Committee Meeting

Friday, February 7, 2025 PhD Board Monthly Meeting 1 Day Committee Meeting

Tuesday, February 11, 2025 Full time/ Evening Classes Commence 14 Weeks Schools

Friday, February 14, 2025 Senate Library, IT and Publications Committee 1 Day Committee Meeting

Friday, February 14, 2025 Distance and Online Leaning Committee 1 Day Committee Meeting

Monday, February 24, 2025 Monthly Management Meeting 1Day Management

Wednesday, March 5, 2025 Local Academic Call 1 Day Academic

Thursday, March 6, 2025 FULL SENATE MEETING 1 Day Senate Meeting

Friday, March 7, 2025 PhD Board Monthly Meeting 1 Day Committee Meeting

Sunday, March 9, 2025 International Women's Day Holiday 1 Day Public Holiday

Sunday, March 9, 2025 Youth Day Holiday 1 Day Public Holiday

Tuesday, March 18, 2025 Capacity Review Meeting 1Day Facities

Monday, March 24, 2025 Monthly Management Meeting 1Day Management

Thursday, March 27, 2025 UNIVERSITY COUNCIL MEETING 1 Day University Council

Wednesday, April 2, 2025 Local Academic Call 1 Day Academic

Friday, April 4, 2025 PhD Board Monthly Meeting 1 Day Committee Meeting

Friday, April 18, 2025 Good Friday Holiday 1 Day Public Holiday

Monday, April 21, 2025 Easter Monday Holiday 1 Day Public Holiday

Monday, April 28, 2025 Monthly Management Meeting 1Day Management

Thursday, May 1, 2025 Labour Day Holiday 1 Day Public Holiday

Wednesday, May 7, 2025 Local Academic Call 1 Day Academic

Friday, May 9, 2025 PhD Board Monthly Meeting 1 Day Committee Meeting

Sunday, May 25, 2025 Africa Freedom Day Holiday 1 Day Public Holiday

Monday, May 26, 2025 Monthly Management Meeting 1Day Management

Tuesday, May 27, 2025 Capacity Review Meeting 1Day Facities

Monday, June 2, 2025 Final Examinations (All Schools) 1 Week Assessment

Wednesday, June 4, 2025 Local Academic Call 1 Day Academic

Friday, June 6, 2025 PhD Board Monthly Meeting 1 Day Committee Meeting

Thursday, June 12, 2025 UNIVERSITY COUNCIL MEETING 1 Day University Council

Monday, June 23, 2025 Monthly Management Meeting 1Day Management

Monday, June 30, 2025 Senate Examinations Committee Meeting 1 Day Committee Meeting

Wednesday, July 2, 2025 Full Senate Meeting - Results Publication Academic

Friday, July 4, 2025 PhD Board Monthly Meeting 1 Day Committee Meeting
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Semester 2
Month Date Activity Duration Description

Monday, July 7, 2025 Heroes Day Holiday 1 Day Heroes Day Holiday

Tuesday, July 8, 2025 Unity Day Holiday 1 Day Unity Day Holiday

Wednesday, July 2, 2025 Local Academic Call 1 Day Academic

Thursday, July 10, 2025 Senate Examination Irregularities Committee Meeting 1 Day Committee Meeting

Tuesday, July 15, 2025 Senate Academic Regulations Committee 1 Day Committee Meeting

Tuesday, July 15, 2025 Senate Graduate Studies and Research Committee 1 Day Committee Meeting

Thursday, July 17, 2025 Senate Curriculum Development Committee 1 Day Committee Meeting

Thursday, July 24, 2025 Senate Quality Assurance Committee 1 Day Committee Meeting

Monday, July 28, 2025 Monthly Management Meeting 1Day Management

Tuesday, July 29, 2025 Senate Scholarship Committee 1 Day Committee Meeting

Friday, August 1, 2025 PhD Board Monthly Meeting 1 Day Committee Meeting

Monday, August 4, 2025 Farmers Day Holiday 1 Day Public Holiday

Tuesday, August 5, 2025 Senate Admissions Committee Meeting 1 Day Committee Meeting

Wednesday, August 6, 2025 Local Academic Call 1 Day Academic

Thursday, August 7, 2025 Senate Library, IT and Publications Committee 1 Day Committee Meeting

Thursday, August 7, 2025 Distance and Online Leaning Committee 1 Day Committee Meeting

Monday, August 25, 2025 Monthly Management Meeting 1Day Management

Wednesday, September 3, 2025 Capacity Review Meeting 1Day Facities

Tuesday, September 2, 2025 Local Academic Call 1 Day Academic

Friday, September 5, 2025 PhD Board Monthly Meeting 1 Day Committee Meeting

Thursday, September 11, 2025 UNIVERSITY COUNCIL MEETING 1 Day University Council

Friday, September 26, 2025 FULL SENATE MEETING (GRADUATION) 1 Day Senate Meeting

Friday, October 3, 2025 18TH GRADUATION CEREMONY 1 Day Academic

Wednesday, October 8, 2025 Local Academic Call 1 Day Academic

Friday, October 10, 2025 PhD Board Monthly Meeting 1 Day Committee Meeting

Saturday, October 18, 2025 National Day of Prayer Holiday 1 Day Public Holiday

Friday, October 24, 2025 Independence Day Holiday 1 Day Public Holiday

Monday, October 27, 2025 Monthly Management Meeting 1Day Management

Tuesday, October 28, 2025 Capacity Review Meeting 1Day Facities

Wednesday, November 5, 2025 Local Academic Call 1 Day Academic

Friday, November 7, 2025 PhD Board Monthly Meeting 1 Day Committee Meeting

Thursday, November 13, 2025 FULL SENATE MEETING 1 Day Senate Meeting

Monday, November 24, 2025 Final Examinations commence 1 Week Assessment

Wednesday, December 3, 2025 Local Academic Call 1 Day Academic

Thursday, December 4, 2025 UNIVERSITY COUNCIL MEETING 1 Day University Council

Friday, December 5, 2025 PhD Board Monthly Meeting 1 Day Committee Meeting

Friday, December 25, 2026 Christmas Day Holiday 1 Day Public Holiday

July

August

September

October

November

December


